



# Bid Tabulation

Goshen Township  
Charles Snider Road Widening  
September 2, 2021

Rack and Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.  
Hamilton, OH

Sunesis Construction Co  
West Chester, OH

Prus Construction Co  
Cincinnati, OH

| REF. NO.     | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT OF MEASURE | APPROX. QTY. | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST          |
|--------------|----------|---|-----------------|--------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| 1            | 201      | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN                      | LUMP            | 1            | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00          | \$6,000.00  | \$6,000.00          | \$1,698.00  | \$1,698.00          | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00          |
| 2            | 202      | HEADWALL REMOVED  | EACH            | 1            | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00          | \$335.00    | \$335.00            | \$502.00    | \$502.00            | \$3,100.00  | \$3,100.00          |
| 3            | 202      | PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"                                  | FT              | 18           | \$75.00     | \$1,350.00          | \$50.00     | \$900.00            | \$47.00     | \$846.00            | \$185.00    | \$3,330.00          |
| 4            | 202      | BOLLARD REMOVED   | EACH            | 2            | \$200.00    | \$400.00            | \$230.00    | \$460.00            | \$40.00     | \$80.00             | \$235.00    | \$470.00            |
| 5            | 202      | REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                                    | LUMP            | 1            | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$4,800.00  | \$4,800.00          | \$3,650.00  | \$3,650.00          | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00          |
| 6            | 203      | EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN                                 | CY              | 113          | \$25.00     | \$2,825.00          | \$30.00     | \$3,390.00          | \$66.00     | \$7,458.00          | \$50.00     | \$5,650.00          |
| 7            | 203      | EMBANKMENT  | CY              | 95           | \$30.00     | \$2,850.00          | \$25.00     | \$2,375.00          | \$18.00     | \$1,710.00          | \$68.00     | \$6,460.00          |
| 8            | 204      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN                        | SY              | 242          | \$2.50      | \$605.00            | \$10.00     | \$2,420.00          | \$9.50      | \$2,299.00          | \$2.00      | \$484.00            |
| 9            | 204      | EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN                     | CY              | 40           | \$75.00     | \$3,000.00          | \$75.00     | \$3,000.00          | \$174.50    | \$6,980.00          | \$90.00     | \$3,600.00          |
| 10           | 204      | GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN                                    | SY              | 120          | \$5.00      | \$600.00            | \$9.00      | \$1,080.00          | \$13.00     | \$1,560.00          | \$7.50      | \$900.00            |
| 11           | 254      | PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.25" THICK)        | SY              | 1942         | \$7.00      | \$13,594.00         | \$3.75      | \$7,282.50          | \$5.50      | \$10,681.00         | \$5.00      | \$9,710.00          |
| 12           | 301      | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22                          | CY              | 26           | \$185.00    | \$4,810.00          | \$380.00    | \$9,880.00          | \$416.00    | \$10,816.00         | \$275.00    | \$7,150.00          |
| 13           | 304      | AGGREGATE BASE  | CY              | 42           | \$60.00     | \$2,520.00          | \$88.00     | \$3,696.00          | \$133.00    | \$5,586.00          | \$85.00     | \$3,570.00          |
| 14           | 407      | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT                                  | GAL             | 208          | \$5.00      | \$1,040.00          | \$2.50      | \$520.00            | \$3.00      | \$624.00            | \$4.50      | \$936.00            |
| 15           | 441      | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 | CY              | 75           | \$325.00    | \$24,375.00         | \$225.00    | \$16,875.00         | \$235.00    | \$17,625.00         | \$260.00    | \$19,500.00         |
| 16           | 441      | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)     | CY              | 12           | \$350.00    | \$4,200.00          | \$490.00    | \$5,880.00          | \$401.00    | \$4,812.00          | \$355.00    | \$4,260.00          |
| 17           | 611      | 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45) (STORM REPAIR)              | FT              | 50           | \$25.00     | \$1,250.00          | \$15.00     | \$750.00            | \$48.00     | \$2,400.00          | \$30.00     | \$1,500.00          |
| 18           | 611      | 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45) (STORM REPAIR)              | FT              | 50           | \$30.00     | \$1,500.00          | \$20.00     | \$1,000.00          | \$52.00     | \$2,600.00          | \$40.00     | \$2,000.00          |
| 19           | 611      | 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (707.33)               | FT              | 26           | \$80.00     | \$2,080.00          | \$140.00    | \$3,640.00          | \$232.00    | \$6,032.00          | \$240.00    | \$6,240.00          |
| 20           | 611      | 34"x53" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (706.04)           | FT              | 23           | \$350.00    | \$8,050.00          | \$380.00    | \$8,740.00          | \$527.00    | \$12,121.00         | \$1,000.00  | \$23,000.00         |
| 21           | 611      | 34"x58" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN                    | FT              | 11           | \$400.00    | \$4,400.00          | \$460.00    | \$5,060.00          | \$861.00    | \$9,471.00          | \$1,450.00  | \$15,950.00         |
| 22           | 611      | 48" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (706.02)               | FT              | 5            | \$350.00    | \$1,750.00          | \$440.00    | \$2,200.00          | \$970.00    | \$4,850.00          | \$1,350.00  | \$6,750.00          |
| 23           | 611      | CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-7, AS PER PLAN                       | EACH            | 1            | \$5,500.00  | \$5,500.00          | \$6,000.00  | \$6,000.00          | \$10,310.00 | \$10,310.00         | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00         |
| 24           | 611      | MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN                             | EACH            | 1            | \$6,500.00  | \$6,500.00          | \$9,000.00  | \$9,000.00          | \$12,950.00 | \$12,950.00         | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00         |
| 25           | 614      | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                     | LUMP            | 1            | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00         | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00         | \$19,565.00 | \$19,565.00         | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00          |
| 26           | 623      | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN   | LUMP            | 1            | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00          | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00          | \$2,475.00  | \$2,475.00          | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00          |
| 27           | 630      | GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST                      | FT              | 26           | \$30.00     | \$780.00            | \$12.00     | \$312.00            | \$17.00     | \$442.00            | \$15.50     | \$403.00            |
| 28           | 630      | SIGN, FLAT SHEET  | SF              | 12.5         | \$35.00     | \$437.50            | \$30.00     | \$375.00            | \$16.00     | \$200.00            | \$16.00     | \$200.00            |
| 29           | 632      | SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE  | FT              | 201          | \$10.00     | \$2,010.00          | \$1.00      | \$201.00            | \$1.00      | \$201.00            | \$1.05      | \$211.05            |
| 30           | 633      | CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET, AS PER PLAN     | EACH            | 1            | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00          | \$300.00    | \$300.00            | \$303.00    | \$303.00            | \$320.00    | \$320.00            |
| 31           | 638      | VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                             | EACH            | 1            | \$300.00    | \$300.00            | \$500.00    | \$500.00            | \$300.00    | \$300.00            | \$900.00    | \$900.00            |
| 32           | 638      | METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET                     | EACH            | 1            | \$500.00    | \$500.00            | \$550.00    | \$550.00            | \$950.00    | \$950.00            | \$1,200.00  | \$1,200.00          |
| 33           | 644      | EDGE LINE, 6"   | MILE            | 0.18         | \$10,000.00 | \$1,800.00          | \$9,950.00  | \$1,791.00          | \$5,050.00  | \$909.00            | \$5,300.00  | \$954.00            |
| 34           | 644      | CENTER LINE   | MILE            | 0.08         | \$10,000.00 | \$800.00            | \$11,005.00 | \$880.40            | \$10,100.00 | \$808.00            | \$10,600.00 | \$848.00            |
| 35           | 644      | CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"                                   | FT              | 145          | \$6.50      | \$942.50            | \$2.55      | \$369.75            | \$3.00      | \$435.00            | \$3.20      | \$464.00            |
| 36           | 644      | STOP LINE   | FT              | 32           | \$10.00     | \$320.00            | \$6.05      | \$193.60            | \$13.00     | \$416.00            | \$12.75     | \$408.00            |
| 37           | 644      | LANE ARROW  | EACH            | 3            | \$225.00    | \$675.00            | \$250.00    | \$750.00            | \$230.00    | \$690.00            | \$245.00    | \$735.00            |
| 38           | 659      | SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN              | SY              | 785          | \$4.00      | \$3,140.00          | \$4.50      | \$3,532.50          | \$4.00      | \$3,140.00          | \$14.50     | \$11,382.50         |
| 39           | 809      | STOP LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN                  | EACH            | 1            | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$11,160.00 | \$11,160.00         | \$11,275.00 | \$11,275.00         | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00         |
| 40           | 832      | EROSION CONTROL   | EACH            | 10000        | \$1.00      | \$10,000.00         | \$1.00      | \$10,000.00         | \$1.00      | \$10,000.00         | \$1.00      | \$10,000.00         |
| 41           | SPEC     | REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN                   | EACH            | 1            | \$200.00    | \$200.00            | \$300.00    | \$300.00            | \$400.00    | \$400.00            | \$800.00    | \$800.00            |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |          |   |                 |              |             | <b>\$171,104.00</b> |             | <b>\$166,498.75</b> |             | <b>\$190,170.00</b> |             | <b>\$206,385.55</b> |